
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE, 2014
STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. NO. ISZ’

A BILL FOR AN ACT
RELATING TO CONTRACTORS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. Section 444-1, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended

by adding a new definition to be appropriately inserted and to read

as follows:

““Incidental and supplemental work” means any work in a craft

or trade other than the craft or trade for which the licensee is

licensed that is directly related to and necessary for the

completion of a project undertaken by the licensee, subordinate to

the project, and for which the contract price, including labor,

materials, taxes, and related costs, to perform the work as a

percentage of the total contract price or the time involved to

perform the work as a percentage of the total time involved is not

more than the following:

Total contract price: _______________ Maximum allowed

________________ percentage of

total contract price:

Maximum allowed
incidental and
supplemental
contract price:

$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$50,000.00
$100,000.00
$250,000.00
$500,000.00

$0 - $999,999
$1,000,000 - $5,000,000
$5,000,001 - $10,000,000
$10,000,001 - $100,000,000
$100,000,001 — $500,000,000
$500,000,001 and more

HB HMS 2013-4419

~

1.00%
0.50%
0.50%
0.10%
0.05%



H.B. NO. IScO

1 Total time involved: Maximum allowed Maximum allowed
2 incidental and percentage of the
3 supplemental time total time
4 involved: involved:
S
6 0 - 16 hours 4 hours 25.00%
7 17 - 40 hours 8 hours 20.00%
8 41 - 80 hours 8 hours 10.00%
9 81 - 160 hours 8 hours 5.00%

10 161 - 2000 hours 20 hours 1.00%
11 2001 - 6000 hours 60 hours 0.10%
12 6001 and more 80 hours.”

13 SECTION 2. New statutory material is underscored.

14 SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

15 INTRODUCED BY: __________________________

JAN08 2014

HB ElMS 2013-4419

~



H.B. NO. /560

Report Title:
Contractors; Incidental and Supplemental Work

Description:
Defines “incidental and supplemental work” for purposes of
determining licensing requirements for general engineering and
general building contractors.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is
not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.

FIB HIYIS 2013—4419

~


